

August 13, 2025

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 corp.relations@bseindia.com Scrip Code: 532286	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 cmist@nse.co.in Symbol: JINDALSTEL
--	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) - Newspaper clippings of the published financial results

In terms of Regulation 47 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, the Company hereby informs that the Un-audited Financial Results, in accordance with Regulation 33, for the 1st quarter/three months ended on June 30, 2025 of the financial year 2025-26 have been published in Hari Bhoomi (Hindi) and Financial Express (English) Newspapers on August 13, 2025, the copies whereof are enclosed herewith for your records.

As required under Regulation 46 the said publications have also been placed, for reference of the members, on the Company’s website at www.jindalsteel.com as well as on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Jindal Steel Limited**
(formerly known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

Damodar Mittal
Wholetime Director

Encl.: as above

Jindal Steel Limited (Formerly Known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

📍 **Corporate Office:** Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi – 110066

Registered Office: O.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar, Haryana – 125005

☎ +91 11 4146 2400, 6146 2400

✉ jsplinfo@jindalsteel.com

🌐 www.jindalsteel.com

CIN No.: L27105HR1979PLC009913

SEBI ANNUAL REPORT FOR 2024-25

Bourses' cash market turnover growth slows

ANANYA GROVER
Mumbai, August 12

THE GROWTH in cash market turnover of the exchanges slowed to 38.3% year-on-year to ₹300 lakh crore for the fiscal ended March 31, 2025, data from the Sebi annual report showed on Tuesday.

In FY24, the segment turnover stood at ₹217 lakh crore, up 51.6% from FY23 when the turnover had fallen nearly 20%.

Mrugank M. Paranjape, chairperson of the IMC task force on capital markets and managing partner of MCQube, said 38% is good, but not great. India should aspire for more growth as underlying stock prices are also growing. Raising capital is the primary function of the secondary markets, he said.

According to the report, at the end of March 31, 2025, the all-India market capitalisation expanded by 6.9% to ₹414 lakh crore, ranking fifth in the world. "The P/E ratios (trailing) for Nifty 50 fell to 21.4 at the end of March 31, 2025, from 22.9 at the end of 2023-24," it said. However, the valuation of Nifty 50 remained high com-



pared to Brazil, China and other developed markets, except the US.

Sebi's whole time member Ananth Narayan said at a recent event that there was a need to deepen the cash market while extending the tenure and maturity of products currently offered by the stock exchanges.

"Reduced securities transaction tax (STT) in the cash segment and lowering margins will further boost the turnover," Paranjape said. Kamlesh Shroff, MD at Omniscient Securities, agreed that STT should be lowered as it is significantly higher than that of the derivatives market. He expects the turnover to rise more this year as F&O volumes will go to the cash market.

Index options premium turnover growth falls

The index options premium turnover growth has also slowed in FY25 to 10.5% from 30.6% in FY24 and 87.5% in the year before it. As of March-end 2025, the NSE had an 85.86% market share in the segment.

Strengthening of index derivatives framework by Sebi, aimed at curbing speculative activity and promoting market stability in the segment, led to a fall in the country's largest stock exchange's index options premium turnover for the first time in eight fiscals, Sebi annual report said.

Sebi penalties rise 11 times to ₹813 crore

NESIL STANLEY
Mumbai, August 12

THE NUMBER of entities in Sebi adjudication under Prohibition of Fraudulent and Unfair Trade Practices relating to Securities Market (PFUTP) sharply fell to 239 in FY25, from 796 in the previous year, according to its annual report published Tuesday. Penalties levied against institutions rose 11 times – from ₹74.6 crore in FY24 to ₹813.8 crore in FY25.

Entities listed under non-compliance fell 92% – from 25 to 2 between FY24 and FY25 – and those under insider trading fell 73%, from 55 to 15. This indicates a significant improvement in market integrity.

The amount of difficult to recover (DTR) dues went up from ₹76,292 crore in FY24 to ₹77,800 crore in FY25. DTR dues are those which could not be recovered even after exhausting all the modes. Total fees received by Sebi went up 26%, from ₹1,851 crore to ₹2,334 crore. This is almost double the amount of ₹1,213 crore received in FY23.

"During 2024-25, Sebi completed adjudication proceedings against 1,293 entities through 374 orders," the report said. "Out of the total amount of ₹1,04,583.3 crore to be recovered, ₹63,206 crore, or 61.4% of the total amount due, pertains to collective investment schemes (CIS), deemed public issue (DPI) matters of PACIL (Pearl Agrotech Corporation) and Sahara India Commercial Corporation," the report said.

Penalties were not levied against 107 entities and settlement orders were passed in case of 660 entities.

Sebi rejects Anil Ambani's settlement plea over Yes Bank investments

JAYSHREE P UPADHYAY
Mumbai, August 12

SEBI HAS REJECTED a plea by industrialist Anil Ambani to settle charges related to investments in Yes Bank, potentially exposing him to at least a ₹1,828-crore penalty, according to documents reviewed by Reuters.

The case relates to ₹2,150 crore invested by Ambani Reliance Mutual

Fund between 2016 and 2019 in Yes Bank's additional tier-1 bonds, which were written-off when the bank was declared insolvent in 2020.

Reliance Mutual Fund was sold to Nippon Life Insurance in 2019 and charges pre-date the sale.

Sebi in its investigation said the investment was made in exchange for loans from Yes Bank to other Anil Ambani group companies, according

to regulatory notice.

Rejecting Ambani's pleas to settle the charges without admitting guilt, the regulator said on July 7 that the fund's conduct caused a loss of investor wealth of ₹1,828 crore and had a "market-wide impact." A proposal by Anil Ambani, his son Jaanvi Ambani, and former Yes Bank chief executive Rana Kapoor to settle has not been accepted. —REUTERS



JINDAL STEEL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Jindal Steel & Power Limited)

(CIN: L27105HR1979PLC009913)

Regd. Office: O. P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125006 (Haryana)

Corporate Office: Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110066

Phone: +91 11 41462000 | Fax: +91 11 26161271 | Email: investorcare@jindalsteel.com

Website: www.jindalsteel.com

✉ jindalsteel, in jindal_steel, i jindalsteelimited, jindalsteel, jindalsteel_

REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(Rs. in crore except for Shares and EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Financial Year Ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,324.88	13,254.94	13,852.33	49,932.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,017.88	1,301.26	1,859.05	5,573.00
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,017.88	71.81	1,859.05	4,345.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,495.97	(303.59)	1,337.92	2,845.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,549.61	(405.02)	1,456.41	2,608.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	101.75	101.18	101.18	101.18
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	47,083.70
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic:	14.73	(3.35)	13.31	27.83
	Diluted:	14.73	(3.35)	13.31	27.83

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025, is available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com as well as on the Company's Website at www.jindalsteel.com and can also be accessed by scanning the following QR code response Code.
2. These Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on August 12, 2025 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 12, 2025.

KEY NUMBERS OF FINANCIAL RESULTS ON STANDALONE BASIS

(Rs. in crore)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024	Financial Year Ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	12,436.27	13,086.59	12,865.35	48,932.41
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	2,196.57	174.74	1,974.80	4,847.08
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	1,623.90	107.53	1,456.54	3,621.16

Place: New Delhi

Date: August 12, 2025



By Order of the Board

Sabyasachi Bandyopadhyay

Whole-time Director

MFN seeks credit guarantee support from govt

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, August 12

MICROFINANCE INDUSTRY NETWORK (MFN) has sought credit guarantee support from the government to ensure that banks get comfort in lending to the sector.

There is a need for a "leap of faith", which will ensure funding to MFIs and start a virtuous cycle that will help economic activity as well, the self-regulatory organisa-

tion's (SRO) chief executive, Alok Misra, said.

Misra said NBFC-MFIs are dependent on bank lending for almost two-thirds of their resources, and added that banks are showing some reluctance to lend to the sector, leading to "severe liquidity constraints".

"Once (bank) funding starts, disbursements (by MFIs) will improve," Misra said, pointing out that the gross loan portfolio for all

microlenders has declined by nearly 17% in the three months ended June to ₹3.53 lakh crore, and the number of borrowers has fallen 6% to 75 million.

MFN has written to the government in July, seeking a ₹15,000-20,000 crore credit guarantee scheme for the sector, where the government guarantees up to 75% of an MFIs' borrowings from banks and the banks get the comfort to lend, he said.

Pointing out that a similar scheme was implemented successfully during the Covid period in 2021, he said the ₹7,500-crore fund for the purpose was not utilised as all the MFIs paid their dues.

Misra said representatives of micro lenders will be meeting top Finance Ministry officials next week to discuss the proposals and follow up by meeting bank chiefs.

Dr. Agarwal's Eye Hospital Ltd.

Dr Agarwals
Eye Hospital

CIN: L85110TN1994PLC027366

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Bhuban Towers, No. 4, Moores Road, Off Greens Road, Chennai - 600006.

Phone No. 91-44-43787777. Website: www.dragarwal.com. E-mail: investor@dragarwal.com

Statement of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on August 12, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditors have been posted on the Company's website <https://dragarwals.com.in/dr-agarwals-eye-hospital>, which can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code below given below and the same are also available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

Place : Chennai
Date : 12.08.2025By order of the Board
Dr. Amar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00435684

Trejara Solutions Limited

CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340

Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.

Phone: +91-22-4040-8080, Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejara.com, Website: www.trejara.comUNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	864.65	955.63	604.76	2,837.10
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	97.82	167.09	117.34	517.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	97.82	167.09	117.34	517.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	67.03	61.06	91.42	329.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	63.38	51.35	87.44	320.50
6	Equity Share Capital	1,451.63	1,451.63	1,451.63	1,451.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	21,067.81
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)				
	- Basic (Rs.)	0.46	0.42	0.63	2.27
	- Diluted (Rs.)	0.46	0.42	0.63	2.27

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	30-Jun-25	31-Mar-25	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	580.25	424.35	328.30	1,397.27
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	44.22	223.08	53.56	416.40
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	25.62	166.73	36.30	295.53

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejara.com.
b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For Trejara Solutions Limited

sdr. Amith Sheth

Chairman & Director

DIN - 00126263

Place : Navi Mumbai

Date : 12-08-2025

Addressee: 371/25

TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1983PLC036510

Registered office: Martin Bhai Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3,

Salt Lake Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091

Website: www.tarsons.com, Email: info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3552 0300EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Quarter ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	712.79	930.44	648.49	3,141.77	913.64	1,126.91	847.97	3,924.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax	47.78	213.42	87.18	578.71	30.32	155.71	63.16	448.01
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	35.70	157.29	64.61	427.31	17.83	102.03	40.16	297.70
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	35.00	156.68	64.42	426.13	-40.74	75.29	44.00	279.90
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	6,417.48	-	-	-	6,195.70
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹2 each share)								
	Basic	0.67	2.96	1.21	8.03	0.34	1.92	0.75	5.60
	Diluted	0.67	2.96	1.21	8.03	0.34	1.92	0.75	5.60

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.tarsons.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th August 2025.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12th August, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Tarsons Products Limited

Sanjeev Sehgal

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00787232

Kothari KOTHARI PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

KOTHPETROCHEMICALS LTD

Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings, 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600034

CIN: L1101TN1989PLC17347 PH: 044-35225527/35225528

Email: secdept@kckgroup.com, Website: www.kotharipectrochemicals.comStatement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held on August 12, 2025, approved the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial results along with the Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website <https://www.kotharipectrochemicals.com/investors/quarterly-result/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code and the same are also available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 12.08.2025

for Kothari Petrochemicals Limited

Arjun B. Kothari

Managing Director

DIN:07117816

Note:
The above information is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

